
From: Parthun, Chris (MDH) <chris.parthun@state.mn.us> 

Sent: Thursday, April 29, 2021 3:20 PM 
To: Severts, Chad (BWSR) <chad.severts@state.mn.us>; Raber, Carrie (MDH) 
<carrie.raber@state.mn.us> 
Cc: Hrubes, Jeff (BWSR) <jeff.hrubes@state.mn.us> 
Subject: RE: Mississippi River Headwaters Watershed Comprehensive Plan 60-day Comment Period 

 
Hi Chad – 
I did receive the 60-day review notification. My review raised a couple of questions that I 
communicated with you and Zach, and we determined the plan required clarification, not formal 
comment. Zach graciously incorporated the clarifications, so I have no formal comments to offer. 
Do you recommend a letter from MDH stating we have no formal comments? Thanks! 
Chris 

 
Christopher E. Parthun 
Principal Planner | Drinking Water Protection Section 
Minnesota Department of Health 

705 5th Street NW, Suite A 
Bemidji, MN 56601-2933 
Office: 218-308-2109 | Mobile: 218-213-3171 

 
 

 
 

     
 

 
From: Severts, Chad (BWSR) <chad.severts@state.mn.us> 
Sent: Thursday, April 29, 2021 2:54 PM 
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To: Raber, Carrie (MDH) <carrie.raber@state.mn.us>; Parthun, Chris (MDH) 
<chris.parthun@state.mn.us> 
Cc: Hrubes, Jeff (BWSR) <jeff.hrubes@state.mn.us> 
Subject: FW: Mississippi River Headwaters Watershed Comprehensive Plan 60-day Comment Period 

Carrie and Chris, 

Could you please confirm that you received this 60 day review notification for the Mississippi River 
Headwaters Comprehensive Watershed Management Plan. The comment period ends May 10, 
2021. Please let me know if you have any questions. 

 
Chad Severts 
Board Conservationist 
MN Board of Water and Soil Resources 

403 4th Street NW, Suite 200 
Bemidji, MN 56601 
Cell: (218) 770-9620 
chad.severts@state.mn.us 
www.bwsr.state.mn.us 

 
 
 
 

From: Zachrie Gutknecht <Zachrie.Gutknecht@co.beltrami.mn.us> 
Sent: Thursday, March 11, 2021 3:47 PM 
To: Severts, Chad (BWSR) <chad.severts@state.mn.us>; Hughes, Ryan (BWSR) 
<ryan.hughes@state.mn.us>; Westerlund, Julie (BWSR) <julie.westerlund@state.mn.us>; Wagner, 
Margaret (MDA) <margaret.wagner@state.mn.us>; Parthun, Chris (MDH) 
<chris.parthun@state.mn.us>; Raber, Carrie (MDH) <carrie.raber@state.mn.us>; Drewes, Annette 
(DNR) <annette.drewes@state.mn.us>; Kestner, Nathan (DNR) <nathan.kestner@state.mn.us>; 
Weisman, Barbara (DNR) <barbara.weisman@state.mn.us>; Votruba, Phil (MPCA) 
<phil.votruba@state.mn.us>; Holleran, Juline (MPCA) <juline.holleran@state.mn.us>; Risberg, Jeff 
(MPCA) <jeff.risberg@state.mn.us>; Tom Barry <Tom.Barry@co.beltrami.mn.us>; Brent Rud 
<brent.rud@co.beltrami.mn.us>; Josh Stevenson <josh.stevenson@co.cass.mn.us>; John Ringle 
<john.ringle@co.cass.mn.us>; Dan Hecht <dan.hecht@co.clearwater.mn.us>; Lori Buell 
<lori.buell@mn.nacdnet.net>; hr@co.hubbard.mn.us; Eric Buitenwerf 
<ebuitenwerf@co.hubbard.mn.us>; Crystal Mathisrud <crystal.hcswcd@gmail.com>; 
brett.skyles@co.itasca.mn.us; Dan Swenson <Daniel.Swenson@co.itasca.mn.us>; Andy Arens 
<andy.arens@itascaswcd.org>; Nate Mathews <Nate.Mathews@ci.bemidji.mn.us>; 
city.wilton.mn@gmail.com; cityofshevlin@hotmail.com; cityofsolway@yahoo.com; 
nash@paulbunyan.net; casslake@midconetwork.com; benacity@arrowheadtel.net; 
drcity@paulbunyan.net; city@cohasset-mn.com; admin@cityofgrandrapidsmn.com 
Cc: Craig Gaasvig-External <cgaasvig@paulbunyan.net> 
Subject: Mississippi River Headwaters Watershed Comprehensive Plan 60-day Comment Period 
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Good Afternoon, 
 

I am contacting you as a plan review authority on behalf of the Mississippi River Headwaters One 
Watershed One Plan Planning Group. We are pleased to submit the Mississippi River Headwaters 
Watershed Comprehensive Plan to you for a 60-day review and the opportunity to provide 
comment. Please find the attached notice for plan link and submittal instructions. Additional One 
Watershed, One Plan program information can be found at http://bwsr.state.mn.us/one-watershed- 
one-plan. 

If you have any questions feel free to contact me. 

Regards, 
Zach Gutknecht 
Clean Water Specialist 

 
Beltrami County Soil & Water Conservation District 
701 Minnesota Ave. Suite 113 
Bemidji, MN 56601-3177 
218.333.4157 – Direct Line 
Web | Facebook 

This message may be from an external email source. 
Do not select links or open attachments unless verified. Report all suspicious emails to Minnesota IT Services Security 
Operations Center. 
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	Christopher E. Parthun
	Zach Gutknecht

